504625981 11/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4672699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H. BROCK KOLLS	04/16/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	100 DEERFIELD LANE, SUITE 140
City:	MALVERN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6754641
Patent Number:	6606605
Patent Number:	6629080
Patent Number:	6611810
Patent Number:	7089209
Patent Number:	6643623
Patent Number:	6684197
Patent Number:	6807532
Patent Number:	6763336
Patent Number:	6622124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

504625981

Fax Number: (610)407-0401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: mcapreri@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN J. WEED

Address Line 1:2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE 350Address Line 4:KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USE-001

PATENT REEL: 044026 FRAME: 0787

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN J. WEED
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen J. Weed; Reg. No. 45,202/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=USE-EXEC-ASSGMT#page1.tif source=USE-EXEC-ASSGMT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044026 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, H. Brock Kolls, of 52 Norwood House Road, Downingtown, PA 19335, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have made an invention entitled UNIVERSAL INTERACTIVE ADVERTISING AND PAYMENT SYSTEM FOR PUBLIC ACCESS ELECTRONIC COMMERCE AND BUSINESS RELATED PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, for which, on even date herewith, the ASSIGNOR executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, USA Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth/State of Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that **ASSIGNOR** shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of the **ASSIGNEE** or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the **ASSIGNEE** and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

LT_I:\USE\543\ASSIGN.DOC

PATENT REEL: 993**% FAME**: 0946

REEL: 044026 FRAME: 0789

USE-543 - 2 -

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

ASSIGNOR #1:	Typed Name: H. Brock Kolls	
	7	Signature
	Date: 4/16/99.	
Witness as to ASSIGNOR #1: (Optional)		
ASSIGNOR #2:	Typed Name:	
		Signature
	Date:	
Witness as to ASSIGNOR #2: (Ontional)		

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

RECORDED: 11/03/2017

PATENT REEL: 993**15 RANF**: 0947

REEL: 044026 FRAME: 0790